Tel:86-755-26014600 Fax:86-755-26014601

Web site: http://www.grandstream.com.cn Email: Nwei@grandstream.com

Request for Class II Permissive Change

FCC ID: YZZGXP2140 Data: January 8th, 2016

TO: Federal Communication Commission

Please be notified that we, the under signed, Grandstream Networks, Inc. hereby declare that the reasons for this Class II permissive change are as below:

1. Only Changed power adapter as below:

New power adapter photo:

(1) Mass power



4th Floor, Rainbow Technology Building #16 New West Rd, Nanshan Science & Technology Park (North District),Shenzhen, China 518057

Tel:86-755-26014600 Fax:86-755-26014601

Web site: http://www.grandstream.com.cn Email: Nwei@grandstream.com



(2) Sunlight

Grandstream Networks, Inc.

4th Floor, Rainbow Technology Building #16 New West Rd, Nanshan Science & Technology Park (North District),Shenzhen, China 518057

Tel:86-755-26014600 Fax:86-755-26014601

Web site: http://www.grandstream.com.cn

Email: Nwei@grandstream.com



4th Floor, Rainbow Technology Building #16 New West Rd, Nanshan Science & Technology Park (North District), Shenzhen, China 518057

Tel:86-755-26014600 Fax:86-755-26014601

Web site: http://www.grandstream.com.cn Email: Nwei@grandstream.com



2. Anything else are the same as before.

4th Floor, Rainbow Technology Building #16 New West Rd, Nanshan Science & Technology Park (North District), Shenzhen, China 518057

Tel:86-755-26014600 Fax:86-755-26014601

Web site: http://www.grandstream.com.cn

Email: Nwei@grandstream.com

Sincerely,



Ning Wei /Deputy managemet

Phone:0755-26014600

FAX:0755-26014601

Email:Nwei@grandstream.com